RARE TUMOURS Committee

AN | Thursday, June 2, 2016, 2:00pm i 4:00pm

CANCER INTERGROUP

o e State || Room, DoubleTree Hotel, Chicago

_______ S

Chair: I.Ray-Coquard Co-Chair: J.Ledermann
Harmonization liaisons: Votan/Farelly (Ops), BH Nam/Paul (Stats)

Call to Order and Welcome

+  COl declarations
+ Approval of Minutes/Report November 2015 (posted on GCIG website)

On -going clinical trials:
+ Update on Alienor trial

New/Concepts proposals:

+  New project on first line CCCov (report of the survey) M McCormack & data from JGOG (Aikou Akamoto)
+ New project for germ cell tumors (new version) KGOG JY Park

+ Registry for SCC, first inclusion Ray -Coquard

OTHER TOPICS

+ Example of successful stories from other cancers/groups with JY Blay from WSN&EORTC for sarcoma
experience & ERN (EU project of rare cancer network)

Discussion/Future Directions
Adjourn
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Avastin and weekly padtaxel use in Bx cordstromal
ovariaN tumORs

A randomized, open label, phase Il trial of bevacizumabplus weekly
paclitaxelfollowed by maintenancewith bevacizumabmonotherapyversus

weeklypaclitaxelfollowed by observationin patientswith relapsedovarian
sexcord stromaltumors
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ALIENOR DESIGN ::60 patients

Arm A

Paclitaxel alone SERGET

PD or
Toxicity

R

A

N .

D 80mg/m?, IV, at D1, D8 and D15 surveillanc

(0] every 4 weeks D i

o e Bevacizumab
| 15mg/Kg every 3 weeks
i At the investigator discretion
T -

: Paclitaxel

(0] 80mg/m?, 1V, D1, D8 and D15 .

N Arm B every 4 weeks Bevacizumab PD or

=+

15mg/Kg every 3 weeks Toxicity

Bevacizumab
10mg/kg, IV, D1 and D15

A

[ < [
» < »

Maximum of 6 cycles Upto 1 year or until PD/
intolerance

4 I
Population :
Patients with an histologically confirmed diagnosis of ovarian sex-cord
stromal tumor in relapse after a platinum-based chemotherapy.
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ALIENOR Status
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Secondnterim analysisin June2016
Assessementof clinical benefit at 6 months of the first 40

patients
IDMC meeting scheduled on June®Q016
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A NICCC trial 12 pts recruited

A Paragon trial :endometrial & ER/PR+ sarcoma under
evaluation

A LGSC (GOG 0281 )trametinib : 126/250 recruited

A IRCI/EORTC 62113-55115 for HGUS withcabozantinib
maintenance after 15t line CT 5 randomized/15 registred

A IRCI/NRG LMS adjuvant :slow accrual



OCCC early stage clinical trial evaluating RT

- To summarize:

1) MRC-NCRI group c/o M. McCormack presented a trial
concept on Ov Clear Cell at GCIG RareTumours Committee in
Chicago;

- RTWG :

- Data from the JGOG to improve inclusion criteria & hypothesis

- McCormack (NCRI) sent a GCIGsurvey related to ov clear cell
trial issues
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| An Organization of International Cooperative
r I a | Groups for Clinical Trials in Gynecologic Cancers

Randomized Phase lll Trial of Paclitaxel
plus Carboplatin (TC) Therapy versus
Irinotecan plus Cisplatin (CPT-P)

Therapy as First Line Chemotherapy for
Clear Cell Carcinoma of the Ovary

Aikou Okamoto ! , Toru Sugiyama *2, Tetsutaro Hamano 3, Jae-Weon Kim ",
Byoung-Gie Kim " Takayuki Enomoto ¢, Daisuke Aoki *7, Yasuhisa Terao "8, Nao
Suzuki *°, Mikio Mikami *°, Nobuo Yaegashi*1, Kiyoko Kato "2, Hiroyuki
Yoshikawa *13, Sandro Pignata "4, Jerome Alexandre 15, John Green 18, Seiji
Isonishi *t, Fumitoshi Terauchi "7, Keiichi Fujiwara *18, Kazunori Ochiai

"LJikei University, "lwate Medical University, " H-STAT, “Seoul National University, " Sungkyunkwan University,
"®Niigata University, *’Keio University, *®Juntendo University, *St.Marianna University, *9Tokai University,

"11Tohoku University, *2Kyushu University, *"2University of Tsukuba, “Istituto Nazionale Tumori di Napoli,

"1SHopital Hotel Dieu, ™fUniversity of Liverpool, *1"Tokyo Medical University, *8Saitama Medical University
International Medical Center

ASCO

PRESENTED AT: SOQEE{HQE

SCIENCE & SOCIETY



JGOG3017 PFS i@ only)
IA/B vs IC vs 11 vs lI/IV
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|IC3/Il First recurrent sites (3017)

recurrence
Peritoneal metastasis
Hematogenous metastasis
Lymph node metastasis

Others

IC3 (n=70)
n=20 (29%)
13
4
6

1

Il (n=103)
n=28 (27%)
15
7
12

1

58%

total (n=173)
n=48 (28%)
28
11
18

2



Retrospective Analysis on Recurrent Sites in
277 Stage | Ovarian Clear Cell Carcinoma

Sou HIROSEY, Hiroshi TANABE?YV, Youko NAGAYQOSHI?,
Chikage NARUI4, Kayo SUZUKI®, Masahiro EZAWAD,
Hirokazu OZONEY, Motoaki SAITOU?, Hirokuni TAKANOD,
Seiji ISONISHI¥, Kazuhiko OCHIAI®, Aikou OKAMOTO?

1) Jikei University Kashiwa Hospital

2) Jikei University Hospital

3) Jikei University Katsushika Medical center

4) Jikei University Daisan Hospital

5) Dokkyo Medical University Koshigaya Hospital



CORRELATION stage & relapse

N % Relapsed Relapsedb
pts (n)
|IA/B 75 27 5 6
127 46 15 12

IC1
1C2 19 7 4 21
IC3 52 19 15 29

Total 277 100% 39 14%



First recurrent sites (n=39)

Peritoneal metastasis 25/39 (64%)
pelvic site 49%

Hematogenous metastasis 12/39 (31%)

Lymph node metastasis 6/39 (15%)

Others 4/39 (10%)



Ovarian Clear Cell Trial
Proposals 1 Stage IC2/3 & I

Chicago 2016
Mary McCormack - NCRI

. {% CANCER GYNECOLOGIC :C';I Cancer Research UK and

RESEARCH ‘ .
Kt UK UCL Cancer Trials Centre




GCIG and Other responders

Group
ICORG
AGO
NOGGO
MITO
PMHC*
CCTG*
SGCTGA
NCRIA

: ;{‘% CANCER
% RESEARCH
Al UK

No. of
responses
1

2
1
1
1
1
1
1

Group
KGOG
GOTIC
GINECO
BGOG
GEICO
ANZGOG
G-GOC
Singapore
Hong Kong

No. of
responses

6

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

*Canadian counted as
1 response

N UK counted as
1 response

TOTAL 15 responders

Cancer Research UK and
UCL Cancer Trials Centre



Survey Results

A Q2. Would there be enthusiasm to participate
In a Clear Cell trial in your organisation?

Enthusiasm to participate?

m No

M Yes

Cancer Research UK and

i ReH UCL Cancer Trials Centre

p UK
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Survey Results

A Of the 3 proposals, Number 3 was the most
popular (due to chemo in both arms)

Proposall, 2or3

Proposal 2 (1),

11%

Proposal 3 (8),
89%

(.% CANCER GYNECOLOGIC
*-2 RE(SEARCH ANCER INTERGROUP
U oo e Tt Opmccog Cone

Cancer Research UK and
UCL Cancer Trials Centre




Proposal 3 New Design

Preference for upfront
randomisation (rather
than after 3 cycles of
chemo) and Phase

[I/11l design
HR~0.6
N~300
?.% CANCER GYNECOLOGIC
: RESEARCH o

r UK

Cancer Research UK and
UCL Cancer Trials Centre



